




TECHNICAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY

IQF apple discs 220 mm (±10mm) weight 300 g (±10g)				
Article number:	1395	HS code:	0811909590	
GTIN code:		EAN code:		

COMPOSITION:			
Ingredients	Quantity (%)	Variety	Origin (s)
Apple discs	100	Ligol, Jonagold	Poland

PROCESS:	
Processing:	Product made by Individually Quick freezing thin slices (3mm), peeled and seedless apples, obtained in an optimal degree of fruit ripeness.
Metal detection:	Complies with commission regulation (EC No. 2023/915 of April 2023)
Means to secure oxidation:	Ascorbic acid, citric acid and salt

LOGISTICS SHEET:				
Pallet stacking	<ul style="list-style-type: none">• 22 pcs / carton box• 6.6 kg / carton box• 42 cartons / pal• 277.2 kg / pal			
Shelf life and storage	2 years after production at < - 18°C Storage and transport temperature < - 18°C			
Packaging	Material	Net wt.	Net wt. / pallet (kg)	Dimensions (mm)
Primary packaging	Carton with blue plastic bag	6.6 kg		
Secondary packaging	Carton box	6.6 kg	277.2 kg	



TECHNICAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY

Physico-Chemical parameters:	
Parameter	Description and tolerance
Appearance	Product made by freezing thin slices (3mm), peeled and seedless apples, obtained in an optimal degree of fruit ripeness, without pests and damage caused by them, without foreign bodies.
Color	White to yellow depending on variety.
Taste and smell	Typical without foreign smells or odours
Means for oxidation protection	Ascorbic acid, citric acid, salt.

MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS:		
Parameter	Unit	Target value
Total plate count	CFU / g	< 100000.0
Listeria monocytogenes	CFU / g	Absent in 25 g
Escherichia coli	CFU / g	< 10.0
Salmonella	CFU / g	Absent in 25 g
Overall:	Complies with EC Regulation No. 1441/2007 on microbiological criteria for food stuffs	

NUTRITIONAL DATA:		
Nutritional value per 100 g	Value	Unit
Energy	189.0	KJ
Energy	45.0	Kcal
Fat	0.5	g/100g
Of which saturates	< 0.1	
Carbohydrates	11.0	
Of which sugars	10.0	
Protein	< 0.5	
Salt	0.02	g

FOOD DIET:			
HALAL certified product	Yes	Suits to vegetarian diet	Yes
Kosher certified product	No	Suits to vegan diet	Yes



TECHNICAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY

ALLERGENS (according to Regulation (EU) N° 1169/2011):			
Allergen	Present as ingredient	Presence on site	Cross contamination
Celery and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
Crustaceans and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
Eggs and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
Fish and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
Peanuts and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
Soybean and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
Milk and products thereof including lactose	NO	NO	NO
Mustard and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
Sesame and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
Lupin and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
Molluscs and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
Cereals containing glutes (wheat,rye,barley,oats,spelt,kamut) and products thereof	NO	NO	NO
Nuts: Almonds (Amygdalus communis),hazelnuts (Corylus avellana),walnuts (Juglans regia), cashews (Anacardium occidentale), pecan nuts (Carya illinoensis), Brazil nuts (Bertholletia excelsa), pistachio nuts (Pistacia vera), macadamia (Macadamia ternifolia) and products thereof except for nuts used for making alcoholic distillates including ethyl alcohol of agricultural origin.	NO	NO	NO
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/l in terms of the total SO ₂ which are able to be calculated for products as proposed ready for consumption or as reconstituted according to the instructions of the manufacturer.	NO	NO	NO

REGULATIONS: (The product respects the following regulations and their amendments)	
Allergens	Declaration of possible allergens and cross contamination as per EU 1169/2011
GMO statement	The product is not genetically modified and is free from genetically modified organisms (according to EC 1829/2003 and 1830/2003)
Irradiation	No ingredients or finished products are treated with ionizing radiation as per (EU 1999/2 and EU 1999/3)
Pesticides	The concentration of pesticides is below the limit defined in EU regulation EC 396/2005
Food additives	Union list of food additives approved for foods and their conditions of use à EU 1129/2011
Metals	The level of heavy metals is below the maximum concentration defined by EU regulation EC 1881/2006 The product is packed without any metal pieces and has been metal detected after production.
Storage and transportation	After production the product will be stored and moved only at temperature of max. -18 °C



TECHNICAL PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

FOR PROFESSIONAL USE ONLY

The goods meet the foodstuffs regulations of the EC and the regulations of the Foodstuffs and Consumer goods ("Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch" – LFGB) as well as EU-Basis regulation 178/2002 and their regulations issued on these basis, legal regulations and directives in their latest versions and these once given by the EU.

INSTRUCTIONS:

- Recommended method of use
- Not to be used by children under 3 years.

Issue no.	2.1
Issue date	01.01.2025
Responsible	QC